● AC Input 100~277VAC
● Built-in Active PFC Function
● Protection: SCP / OVP / OTP
● Optional Auxiliary Output 3.3V or 5V (BLE models not applicable)
● 0-10V or BLE Dimming Control / Dim-to-off
● High Operating Ambient Temp.: 0℃~+50℃
● Surge protection: L-N 1KV
● Safety: UL 8750

m
a
b
le
/
 B
L
E
 D
im
m
a
b
le
22.5
DTW010U351FFA0 10.5 0.35
● Built-in Dim to Warm / Brt. Adj / BLE (BLE models only)
±10%
1 ±10%
±10%

VOLTAGE
(V)
21-30
MODEL
DC OUTPUT
POWER
(W)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(A)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
TOLERANCE
DTW020U501FFA0 21 ±10%
21-36 0.35
DTW025U701FFA0 25.2 0.7 ±10%
DTW013U351FFA0
DTW030U102FFA0 30 21-30
±13%
0.2
DTW030U701FFA0 29.4 0.7
21-30
21-36
21-36
DTW015U351FFA0
DTW015U501FFA0 18 0.5
0.3
21-42 0.5
21-42
14.7 21-42 0.35

82.0% 82.0% 83.0% 83.0% 0.99 0.98 0.96 0.92
81.0% 81.0% 82.0% 82.0% 0.99 0.98 0.95 0.91
82.0% 82.0% 83.0% 83.0% 0.99 0.98 0.96 0.92
82.0% 82.0% 83.0% 83.0% 0.99 0.98 0.96 0.92
81.0% 81.0% 82.0% 82.0% 0.99 0.98 0.95 0.91
82.0% 82.0% 83.0% 83.0% 0.99 0.98 0.96 0.92
82.0% 82.0% 83.0% 83.0% 0.99 0.98 0.96 0.92
Model Number Code
Units
Vac
Hz
A
A
mA
%
DTW020U301BFN0 16.8 28-56 0.3 ±13%
DTW030U501BFN0 28 28-56 0.5 ±10%
DTW030U701BFN0 29.4 21-42 0.7 ±10%
DTW010U201BFN0 11.2 28-56 0.2 ±13%
DTW020U501BFN0 21 21-42 0.5 ±10%
DTW015U351BFN0 14.7
(W) (V) (A)
DTW015U501BFN0 18
TOLERANCE
DTW025U701BFN0 25.2 21-36 0.7 ±10%
21-42 0.35 ±13%
DTW013U351BFN0 12.6 21-36 0.35 ±13%
21-36 0.5 ±10%
21-30 0.75 ±10%
DTW030U102BFN0 30 21-30 1 ±10%
DTW025U751BFN0
DTW010U351BFN0 10.5 21-30 0.35
22.5
±13%
Max. Conditions/Description
Input Voltage Range 90 305
Input Frequency Range 47 63
Input Current 0.39 100VAC in
Inrush Current 10 230VAC in,25℃ Cold start
Leakage Current 0.75 277VAC in
Power Factor (PF) 0.9
100-277VAC,100% load
Total Harmonics Distortion (THD) 20
Typ.
Input  Specifications
Min.
D T W
Series
□□ □
Pout
010 = 10W
020 = 20W
U
Safety
U = UL
□□ □
Iout
701 = 700mA
501 = 500mA
F / B
Dimming
control function
F = 0~10V
B = Bluetooth
F A /N
Auxiliary Voltage
A = Aux 5V
N =non Aux
0
Linkcom Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
5F., No. 127, Ln. 235, Baoqiao Rd., Xindian Dist., New Taipei City 231-45, Taiwan ▪ T: +886-2-8919-1380 ▪ F: +886-2-8919-1370 ▪ www.linkcom.com.tw Rev 3.2
Power Supply
DTW  Series
Units
%